Corning Optical Communications Corning® Everon™ Power Supply Unit (PSU) | LAN-2901-A4-BEN | Page 1
Everon™ Power Supply Unit (PSU)
Managed Remote Power Solution
The Corning® Everon™ Power Source Unit (PSU) provides National Electricity Code® (NEC®) Class-2 outputs that allow various
output power characteristics (greater or reduced) achieved via connectivity to an external (and thus, modular) aggregator
and step-down converter units.
• Aggregators allow feeding loads with power higher than NEC Class-2 95 W. These aggregators are available as 2- and
8-port models.

Unit and accessories (refer to Quick Installation Guide for further installation details)
Class-2 Related Units
Ordering Information
Description Part Number Image
Corning® Everon™ PSU, 16-port model with
56 VDC Class-2 outputs CIP-16-56V
Everon PSU, 32-port model with 56 VDC
Class-2 outputs CIP-32-56V
Everon PSU, 16-port model with 24 VDC
Class-2 outputs CIP-16-24V
Everon PSU, 32-port model with 24 VDC
Class-2 outputs CIP-32-24V
Accessories Included with Everon™ PSU Basic Kit
Part Number Description Image
264A418601
(included in basic kit)
Everon PSU Mounting Bracket
Equipped with single-stacked configuration
wall-mounting brackets (2 units)
Two brackets for each Everon PSU:
705A070601
(included in basic kit)
AC cable for Everon PSU 12 AWG, 25A/370 V
Connector on one side with open wires on
the other side to allow adjustment to 110 or
240 VAC input
Single-ended plug assembly
Accessories Kit (optional, to be ordered separately)
Part Number Description Image
CIP-AGG-2
2-Port Aggregator
Two Class-2 inputs per aggregator (supports 24 VDC to 56 VDC Class-2 inputs x 2)
Cable-side Dinkle connectors are attached to the unit
CIP-AGG-8
8-Port Aggregator
Eight Class-2 inputs per aggregator (supports 24 VDC to 56 VDC Class-2 inputs x 8)
Cable-side Dinkle connectors are attached to the unit
CIP-VC-56T24
Step-Down
Converter
Class-2 56 VDC to 24 VDC step-down converter
(up to 90 W input distributed over two 24 V outputs)
Multiple CIP-VC-56T24 converter outputs that are powered from 56 VDC Corning® Everon™
PSU ports may be aggregated with the 2- or 8-port aggregator to feed big loads
CIP-CBLMGMT 0.5RU Cable Management Kit
For 16-port units, the cable management fills the missing 0.5U shelf to complete 2U
CIP-19SHELF-1.5U